

No. 49434-5-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ELBER LOPEZ HERNANDEZ,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 15-1-03599-3
The Honorable G. Helen Whitener, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	3
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	5
	A. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN THE CONVICTIONS, AS NO JURY COULD UNANIMOUSLY AGREE BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT HERNANDEZ COMMITTED FOUR SEPARATE AND DISTINCT ACTS OF CHILD MOLESTATION.	5
	B. ANY FUTURE REQUEST FOR APPELLATE COSTS SHOULD BE DENIED	9
V.	CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>City of Tacoma v. Luvene</u> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992).....	5
<u>State v. Blazina</u> , 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015)	12
<u>State v. Coleman</u> , 159 Wn.2d 509, 150 P.3d 1126 (2007).....	6
<u>State v. Edwards</u> , 171 Wn. App. 379, 294 P.3d 708 (2012).....	7, 8
<u>State v. Grant</u> , 2016 WL 6649269 (2016)	9
<u>State v. Hayes</u> , 81 Wn. App. 425, 914 P.2d 788 (1996)	6, 7
<u>State v. Kitchen</u> , 110 Wn.2d 403, 756 P.2d 105 (1988).....	6
<u>State v. Nolan</u> , 141 Wn.2d 620, 8 P.3d 300 (2000)	9-10
<u>State v. Petrich</u> , 101 Wn.2d 566, 683 P.2d 173 (1984).....	6
<u>State v. Sinclair</u> , 192 Wn. App. 380, 367 P.3d 612 (2016).....	9, 11-12
<u>State v. Stephens</u> , 93 Wn.2d 186, 607 P.2d 304 (1980).....	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 14.2	9
RAP 15.2	11
RCW 10.73.160	9
Wash. Const. art. 1, § 22	6
